who are not infected with chlamydia but who would
receive treatment for chlamydia

60,251  21,594  =I*A+J*E

H Number of symptomatic patients (with non-specific
genital tract infection or pelvic inflammatory disease)
who are not infected with gonorrhoea but who would
receive treatment for gonorrhoea

3,033  9,715  =K*A+L*E=

I Proportion of NSGI that get treated for chlamydia 100% 100% Guidelines[2,3]

J Proportion of PID that get treated for chlamydia 100% 100% Guidelines[2,3]

K Proportion of NSGI that get treated for gonorrhoea 5% 5% Assumption

L Proportion of PID that get treated for gonorrhoea 5% 60% Assumption

* NSGI - Non-specific genital tract infection, PID – pelvic inflammatory disease

Page 3

Table A3 Additional scenario analyses

Scenario BASELINE 6	High

prevalence

7	Lower

proportion

treated

presumptively

8	Higher

proportion

treated

presumptively

9	Long	time	to

treat

10	Lower	QALYs	 11	Lower

proportion

symptomatic

12	Higher

proportion

symptomatic

13	Increase

relative	risk	of

symptomatics	to

2

14	No

presumptive

treatment

15	Increase

relative	risk	of

symptomatics	to

2,	no

presumptive

treatment
CT	=	8.6%	M,	7.4%	F,

NG	=	2.5%,	0.9%	F,

Sympt	35%	M,	48%	F

Double	baseline

prevalence

100%

presumptive

treatment

Rx	time	=	21

days

25%	lower

symptoms/	positive

diagnosis/complicat

ions

15%	f,	20%	M

Cost 	£								115,627,887	 	£	120,833,130	 	£	112,865,267	 	£	115,651,162	 	£	115,654,528	 	£						115,627,887	 	£	107,497,195	 	£	127,415,395	 	£	115,569,091	 	£	111,396,310	 	£	111,397,425

QALY 																	184,012	 											183,966	 											184,027	 											184,012	 											184,011	 																183,885	 											184,038	 											183,971	 											184,013	 											184,056	 											184,056

Transmissions 																			17,561	 													34,882	 													16,319	 													17,648	 													33,383	 																		17,561	 													17,981	 													17,256	 													17,582	 													18,439	 													18,439

PID 																								223	 																		421	 																		221	 																		223	 																		389	 																						223	 																		225	 																		219	 																		242	 																		190	 																		200

Overtreatment 																			95,382	 													85,605	 													71,524	 													95,382	 													95,382	 																		95,382	 													40,073	 											183,161	 													93,628	 																				81	 																				71

Cost 	£								103,873,872	 	£	108,716,604	 	£	103,873,872	 	£	103,873,872	 	£	103,873,872	 	£						103,873,872		£				98,998,214	 	£	110,679,468	 	£	103,873,668	 	£	103,874,165	 	£	103,874,164

QALY 																	184,059	 											184,008	 											184,059	 											184,059	 											184,059	 																183,986	 											184,059	 											184,059	 											184,059	 											184,059	 											184,059

Transmissions 																										-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																									-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-

PID 																									34	 																				68	 																				34	 																				34	 																				34	 																								34	 																				35	 																				33	 																				33	 																				36	 																				36

Overtreatment 																										-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																									-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-			 																					-

Cost -£									11,754,015	 -£			12,116,526	 -£					8,991,395	 -£			11,777,290	 -£			11,780,656	 -£								11,754,015	 -£					8,498,981	 -£			16,735,928	 -£			11,695,422	 -£					7,522,146	 -£					7,523,261

QALY 46 41 32 47 47 102 21 88 46 2 2

Transmissions -17,561 -34,882 -16,319 -17,648 -33,383 -17,561 -17,981 -17,256 -17,582 -18,439 -18,439

PID -189 -353 -187 -189 -354 -189 -190 -186 -209 -154 -164

Overtreatment -95,382 -85,605 -71,524 -95,382 -95,382 -95,382 -40,073 -183,161 -93,628 -81 -71

St
an
d
ar
d
	c
ar
e

P
o
in
t
o
f
ca
re

D
if
fe
re
n
ce

(P
O
C
	-
SC
)

Page 4

Table A4 Partner pathway results for those currently treated epidemiologically as contacts of infected individuals.

Proportion of partners infected 20% 40% 60%

Standard care *  £1,715,246   £1,715,246   £1,715,246

POCT  £773,157   £954,061   £1,134,965

Overtreatment  12,224   9,168   6,112

*In Standard Care pathway all partners are given treatment so the costs remain the same regardless of the proportion of partners infected.

Number based on 15,280 individuals reported as receiving epidemiological treatment for either gonorrhoea (1,405 M, 755 F) or chlamydia (7,921 M, 5,199 F) in

GUMCAD 2011[1],

Page 5

Appendix Figure A1 Sensitivity analysis varying the cost of the new POC NAAT test on the total cost of chlamydia and gonorrhoea testing and treatment

in GUM clinics in England

Page 6

Further description and discussion of presumptive and epidemiological treatment

Presumptive treatment (in the presence of signs or symptoms, also called syndromic

management)

In clinical practice there are several reasons why treatment is often given presumptively

based on symptoms: high likelihood of infection (i.e. appropriate management, which is

reflected in clinical guidelines for management of certain conditions), desire to manage